BOARD POLICY LETTER

1 OCTOBER 1970R

Remimeo Dist Secs. Missions DCGs

ISSUE I

REVISED & REISSUED 15 MAY 1975 AS BPL
(Revision in Script)

CANCELS
HCO POLICY LETTER OF 1 OCTOBER 1970 ISSUE II SAME TITLE

THE DIANETIC COUNSELLING GROUP PROGRAMME LEGAL

Reference 8P1 28 April 70R "The Dianetic Counselling Group Programme" paragraph 14: "that a DCG signs a written agreement with its nearest Mission or Scientology (R) Organization to send its PCs needing Scientology auditing, its Dianetic (R) releases and its graduated Hubbard Dianetic Counsellors to the Mission or Scientology Org for higher services."

The following is a suggested form of agreement which will suffice in most areas:

"Whereas the Dianetic Counselling Group of is a properly constituted Dianetic Counselling Group under the authority of L. Ron Hubbard and having a duly qualified Hubbard Dianetics Counsellor and/or

hubbard Dianetics Graduate and:
Whereas the (Mission) or (Org) is a duly constituted Mission of the Church of Scientology or is an official Scientology Organization:
How therefore the Dianetic Counselling Group of agrees with the or Church of Scientology of undertakes that its preclears needing Scientology auditing and its Dianetic releases and its graduated Hubbard Dianetic Counsellors shall be sent and directed to the (Mission) or Church of Scientology of for higher services.
Signed Signed for (Mission) (or Church)"

Proposed by C.B.B. Parselle Deputy Guardian Legal WW

for

Jane Kember The Guardian WW

Mary Sue Hubbard The Controller

L. RON HUBBARD FOUNDER

BPL 1.10.70R Rev. 15.5.75

> Revised & Reissued as BPL by Flag Mission 1234 2nd Molly Gilliam

Approved by the Commodore's Staff Aides

and the Board of Issues

for the BOARDS OF DIRECTORS of the CHURCHES OF SCIENTOLOGY

BDCS:LRH:CSA:BI:MSH:JK:CBBP:MG:mg
Copyright (c) 1970, 1975
by L. Ron Hubbard
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
This is Reproduced and issued to you by
The Publications Organization, U. S.